4949 BROADWAY P.O. BOX 903387 SACRAMENTO, CA 95820

Telephone: (916) 210-2464 Facsimile: (916) 227-4345 Email: SRF.Project@doj.ca.gov

May 26, 2021

El Dorado County Probation 3974 Durock Road #205 Shingle Springs, CA 95682

RE: Reimbursement for Enhancements to the Supervised Release File (SRF) System - Grant Funding Approval

To Chief Craven:

The California Department of Justice (CA DOJ) is pleased to inform you that your agency has been selected to be reimbursed for updates that are necessary to become compliant with new SRF requirements, as mandated by Penal Code section 14216(c) which became effective on January 1, 2021. As stipulated in the terms and conditions of your SRF Application, your agency will be required to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the CA DOJ to facilitate the reimbursement process.

The CA DOJ will host a virtual meeting in June 2021 to discuss the reimbursement process with the awarded agencies. Please ensure that an authorizing agency representative is present at this virtual meeting, as well as any representatives who manage grant funding and purchases. Additional details regarding the meeting will be forthcoming and a CA DOJ representative from the SRF Unit will contact your agency to coordinate next steps. Attendance to the virtual meeting is strongly recommended for achieving success with the reimbursement process.

If you have questions about this project, contact Matthew Dosch at (916) 210-2464 or SRF.Project@doj.ca.gov.

Sincerely.

AUDRA OPDYKE Assistant Director

Audra Opdyka

California Justice Information Services Division

California Department of Justice

For ROB BONTA Attorney General

Attachments